

**Misc Execution – 485/2025**  
**Present : Misha Mrinaya**  
**Judicial Magistrate, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Asansol (In-Charge)**

**Order dated**  
**11.12.2025**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.  
Petitioner files hazira. S/R through post received unserved due to insufficient address. As such petitioner is directed to file fresh requisities.

Fix **13.01.2026** for filing requisites.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Asansol  
(In-Charge)

Later,

Petitioner files fresh requisites. BC – II is directed to issue the same.  
Todate i.e. on **13.01.2026** for S/R and appearance.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Asansol  
(In-Charge)