

Misc Execution – 485/2025
CNR : WBBD16-014174-2025
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
13.01.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

S/R received duly served as per report. On call none appears on behalf of OP this day till 01 PM. As such issue W/A against OP. BC – II to comply.

Fix **10.02.2026** for ER of W/A.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)