

**Misc Execution – 485/2025**  
**CNR : WBBD16-014174-2025**  
**Present : Smt. Indrani Gupta**  
**Judicial Magistrate, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Asansol (In-Charge)**

**Order dated**  
**16.03.2026**

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.  
Petitioner files fresh vakalatnama and files hazira. Petitioner files W/A.  
Issue the same. BC – II to comply.  
Regular P. O has transferred.  
Considering the resolution of the local bar association the case is  
adjourned today.  
Fix **17.04.2026** for ER of W/A.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Asansol  
(In-Charge)